MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START

40
42
140
138
173
171
44

END

NAME

CNA
COMPANN
COMPANY
DAILYACT
DAYSPMO
DAYSPWK
DIETICN
DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FREQCY
HHAIDE
HHDATEMM
HHDATEYR
HHDAYS
HHMDOOX
HHMROOX
HHOFOOX
HHOROOX
HHOTOOX
HHOUOOX
HHPVOOX
HHSFOOX
HHSLOOX
HHTCOOX
HHTROOX
HHTYPE
HHVAOOX
HHWCOOX
HHXPOOX
HMEMAKER
HOSPICE
HOSPITAL
HOWOFTEN
HRSLONG
IMPFLAG
IVTHP
MEDEQUIP
MEDLDOC
MINLONG
MPCELIG
NONSKILL
NURAIDE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION
PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES
# DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
# DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT
DWELLING UNIT 1D

PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT 1D

PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE
EVENT DATE - MONTH

EVENT DATE - YEAR

DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2000
AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE

AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

SUM OF HHSFOOX - HHOTOOX (IMPUTED)

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER
ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

IMPUTATION STATUS

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST
PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR
MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED

MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE®"S AIDE

Page:



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START

56
60
103
105
72
142
144
62
286
64

END

NAME

NURPRACT
OCCUPTHP
OTHCW
OTHCWOS
OTHRHCW
OTHSVCE
OTHSVCOS
PERSONAL
PERWTOOF
PHYSLTHP
PID
RESPTHP
SAMESVCE
SELFAGEN
SKILLED
SKILLWOS
SOCIALW
SPEECTHP
TMSPDAY
TREATMT
VARPSUOO
VARSTROO
VSTRELCN

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER
SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER

PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES
SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT
FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2000

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY
PERSON NUMBER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY
ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY
TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP
PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2000

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2000

ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND

Page:



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

NAME

DUID
PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
HHDATEYR
HHDATEMM
MPCELIG
SELFAGEN
HHTYPE
CNA
COMPANN
DIETICN
HHAIDE
HOSPICE
HMEMAKER
IVTHP
MEDLDOC
NURPRACT
NURAIDE
OCCUPTHP
PERSONAL
PHYSLTHP
RESPTHP
SOCIALW
SPEECTHP
OTHRHCW
NONSKILL
SKILLED
SKILLWOS
OTHCW
OTHCWOS
HOSPITAL
VSTRELCN
TREATMT
MEDEQUIP
DAILYACT
COMPANY
OTHSVCE
OTHSVCOS
FREQCY
DAYSPWK
DAYSPMO
HOWOFTEN

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT 1D
PERSON NUMBER
PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

EVENT

1D

EVENT ROUND NUMBER
EVENT DATE - YEAR
EVENT DATE - MONTH
MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG

DOES
HOME
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE

PROVIDER WORK FOR
HEALTH EVENT TYPE
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR

AGENCY OR SELF

- CERT NURSE ASST
- COMPANION

- DIETITIAN/NUTRT
- HOME CARE AIDE
- HOSPICE WORKER
- HOMEMAKER

- IV THERAPIST

- MEDICAL DOCTOR
- NURSE/PRACTR

- NURSE"S AIDE

- OCCUP THERAP

- PERS CARE ATTDT
- PHYSICL THERAPY
- RESPIRA THERAPY
- SOCIAL WORKER

- SPEECH THERAPY
- OTHER

- NON-SKILLED

- SKILLED

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

TYPE

SPECIFY
ANY HH
ANY HH
PERSON
PERSON

OF HLTH CARE WRKR

PERSON WAS HELPED WITH

PERSON
PERSON

- SOME OTHER

OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER
CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND
RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT
WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT

DAILY ACTIVITIES

RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS
# DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
# DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
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MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START

177
179
181
183
185
187
195
203
211
218
225
231
238
245
250
257
263
269
277
285
286
298
300

END

178
180
182
184
186
194
202
210
217
224
230
237
244
249
256
262
268
276
284
285
297
299
301

NAME

TMSPDAY
HRSLONG
MINLONG
SAMESVCE
HHDAYS
HHSFOOX
HHMROOX
HHMDOOX
HHPVOOX
HHVAOOX
HHTROOX
HHOFOOX
HHSLOOX
HHWCOOX
HHOROOX
HHOUOOX
HHOTOOX
HHXPOOX
HHTCOOX
IMPFLAG
PERWTOOF
VARSTROO
VARPSUOO

DESCRIPTION

TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP
HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED

ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2000
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
SUM OF HHSFOOX - HHOTOOX (IMPUTED)

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2000
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2000
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2000

Page:



NAME

DUID

]
lw)

DUPERSID

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT 1D

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

PERSON NUMBER
VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

EVNTIDX

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

EVENT 1D

EVENTRN

VALUE
VALID 1D
TOTAL

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

VALUE

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
TOTAL

GO WNE

UNWEIGHTED

2,838
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

2,838
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

2,838
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

2,838
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

294
546
836
627
535
2,838

FORMAT

Page: 5

TYPE  START END

12.0

NUM 1 5

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

33,272,138
33,272,138

NUM 6 8

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

33,272,138
33,272,138

CHAR 9 16

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

33,272,138
33,272,138

CHAR 17 28

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

33,272,138
33,272,138

NUM 29 29

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

3,695,467
6,862,003
9,540,906
7,538,182
5,635,580
33,272,138



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION
HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR
VALUE
2000
TOTAL
HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH
VALUE
1 - 12 MONTH
TOTAL
MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG
VALUE
1 MPC ELIGIBLE - AGENCY
2 NOT MPC ELIGIBLE - PAID INDEP
3 NOT MPC ELIG - INFORMAL CARE
TOTAL
SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 WORK FOR AGENCY, HOSP, NURS HOME
2 WORK FOR SELF
TOTAL
HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE

VALUE

2 RELATIVE
4 OTHER - PAID
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

2,838
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

2,838
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

2,010
352
476

2,838

UNWEIGHTED

476
2,004
358
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

476
2,362
2,838

FORMAT

Page: 6

TYPE  START END

N
o

NUM 30 33

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

33,272,138
33,272,138

2.0 Nu 3 35

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

33,272,138
33,272,138

1.0 NuM 36 36

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

24,387,586
3,683,952
5,200,599

33,272,138

2.0 NuUM 37 38

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
24,073,058
3,998,480
33,272,138

1.0 NuM 39 39

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
28,071,539
33,272,138



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

Page: 7

DATE:

January 31, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE  START END
CNA TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 2.0 NuUM 40 41
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-8 DK 17 116,213
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,294,567
1 YES 312 3,357,446
2 NO 1,656 20,503,911
TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138
COMPANN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 2.0 Num 42 43
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-8 DK 17 116,213
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,294,567
1 YES 54 516,530
2 NO 1,914 23,344,827
TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138
DIETICN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT 2.0 NuUM 44 45
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-8 DK 17 116,213
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,294,567
1 YES 35 404,012
2 NO 1,933 23,457,345
TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138
HHAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE 2.0 NuUM 46 47
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-8 DK 17 116,213
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,294,567
1 YES 690 7,742,243
2 NO 1,278 16,119,114
TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138



NAME

HOSPICE

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER

HMEMAKER

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER

1VTHP

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST

MEDLDOC

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

17
853
61
1,907
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

17
853
305

1,663
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

17
853

7
1,961
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

17
853
35
1,933
2,838

FORMAT

Page: 8

TYPE  START END

2.0 NuUMm 48 49

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
619,175
23,242,183
33,272,138

2.0 NUM 50 51

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
4,140,977

19,720,380
33,272,138

2.0 NuM 52 53

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
72,510
23,788,847
33,272,138

2.0 NuM 54 55

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
255,178
23,606,179
33,272,138



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION

NURPRACT TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-8 DK 17
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853
1 YES 627
2 NO 1,341
TOTAL 2,838

NURAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE"S AIDE
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-8 DK 17
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853
1 YES 128
2 NO 1,840
TOTAL 2,838

OCCUPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-8 DK 17
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853
1 YES 66
2 NO 1,902
TOTAL 2,838

PERSONAL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-8 DK 17
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853
1 YES 149
2 NO 1,819
TOTAL 2,838

Page: 9

FORMAT TYPE  START END

NUM 56 57

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
8,596,896

15,264,461
33,272,138

2.0 NuM 58 59

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
1,632,860

22,228,497
33,272,138

2.0 NuM 60 61

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
677,218
23,184,139
33,272,138

2.0 NM 62 63

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
2,334,165

21,527,192
33,272,138



Page: 10
MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS
DATE: January 31, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE  START END
PHYSLTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY 2.0 Num 64 65
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

-8 DK 17 116,213

-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,294,567

1 YES 169 2,184,895

2 NO 1,799 21,676,463

TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138

RESPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY 2.0 Num 66 67
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

-8 DK 17 116,213

-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,294,567

1 YES 35 368,813

2 NO 1,933 23,492,544

TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138

SOCIALW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 2.0 Num 68 69
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

-8 DK 17 116,213

-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,294,567

1 YES 98 1,246,342

2 NO 1,870 22,615,015

TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138

SPEECTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 2.0 Num 70 71
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

-8 DK 17 116,213

-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,294,567

1 YES 53 782,008

2 NO 1,915 23,079,350

TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138



NAME

OTHRHCW

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER

NONSKILL

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED

SKILLED

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

17
853
91
1,877
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

FORMAT TYPE

Page: 11

START END

2.0 NuUM 72 73

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

116,213
9,294,567
1,392,850

22,468,508
33,272,138

2.0 Num 74 75

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

19,812
31,879,288
282,935
1,090,103
33,272,138

2.0 NuM 6 17

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

19,812
31,879,288
452,817
920,221
33,272,138



NAME

SKILLWOS

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

OTHCW

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
ACUPUNCTURE

APPLIED BEHAVIORAL ANALYS
CHAPLAIN

INFANT DEVELOPMENT SPECIA
LAB TECH

LAB WORK/PHLEBOTOMIST
MIDWIFE

NURSE

OXYGEN TECHNICIAN
PSYCHOLOGIST

REGISTERED NURSE

RN, LPN, COUNSELOR
SPECIAL EDUCATOR
VOCATIONAL NURSE

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

Page: 12

FORMAT TYPE  START END

25.0

CHAR 78 102

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

32,819,321
9,728
82,882
13,157
17,332
29,107
18,253
105,341
12,922
10,269
103,852
13,157
11,798
5,777
19,240
33,272,138

2.0 NW 103 104

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

19,812
31,879,288
675,163
697,874
33,272,138



NAME

OTHCWOS

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER

HOSPITAL

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
ACUPUNCTURIST
CHAPLAIN/COMPANION
DENTIST

EQUIPMENT PROVIDER
GAS/0OXYGEN DELIVERY
HOUSEKEEPER

NEIGHBOR

NEWBORN EVALUATION NURSE
NONE

OXYGEN DELIVERY DRIVER
OXYGEN TECHNICIAN
PASTOR

PODIATRIST

REGISTERED NURSE
STUDENTS

SUPPLIES HER EQUIPMENT
TOTAL

ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION

VSTRELCN

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

N
~
(o]
(@]

ORRUORDMUORMRPRRPRUWREWO

N
[o0]
w

UNWEIGHTED

67
10
1,017
1,744
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

48

7
2,487
296
2,838

Page: 13

FORMAT TYPE  START END

25.0

CHAR 105

129

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

32,596,975
48,642
45,710
9,930
11,647
105,276
64,426
13,829
5,241
23,646
47,183
175,460
26,435
3,478
40,916
18,253
35,092

33,272,138

2.0 N 130 131

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

625,240
61,864
11,438,096
21,146,938
33,272,138

2.0 NuM 132 133

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

446,630
47,294
29,025,072
3,753,142
33,272,138



NAME

TREATMT

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT

MEDEQUIP

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT

DAILYACT

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES

COMPANY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

39

9

476
1,153
1,161
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

68

8

476
499
1,787
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

78

7
1,859
894
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

73

7

882
1,876
2,838

FORMAT

Page: 14

TYPE  START END

2.0 NM 134 135

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

353,155
74,972
5,200,599
13,430,422
14,212,991
33,272,138

2.0 N 136 137

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

595,578
56,186
5,200,599
5,589,289
21,830,486
33,272,138

2.0 N 138 139

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

721,895
47,294
21,179,879
11,323,070
33,272,138

2.0 NuM 140 141

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

675,283
47,294
9,104,473
23,445,088
33,272,138



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION
OTHSVCE PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO
TOTAL
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1

24 HOURS A DAY

AFTER BIRTH CHECKUP

ALL DAILY ACTIVITIES
APPLIED BEHAVIORAL ANALYS
ASK QUESTIONS

BABY CARE

BATHING ,HOUSE CARE
BOOKKEEPING, DRIVING, SHOPN
BRINGING FLOWERS

CASHING CHECKS

CHANGE BANDAGES

CHANGING BANDAGES PERSONA
CHAPLAIN

CLEANING

CLEANING HOUSE

CLEANING THE HOUSE
CLEANING TRAILER
CONVERSAT I0N/COMMUNICATI10
COOKING WHEN NEEDED,DRESS
COOKING , HOUSEKEEP ING
(CONT"D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

76

7

188
2,567
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

N
)]
[
o

PNRPPRPARPNWONOOOWRUORPRPRMAOORLWE

Page: 15

FORMAT TYPE  START END

NUM 142 143

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

710,668
47,294
2,166,381
30,347,795
33,272,138

25.0 CHAR 144 168

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

31,105,757
9,099
55,736
11,838
9,301
55,254
14,352
0
29,494
10,784
19,826
23,190
49,587
18,335
31,067
33,204
9,509
31,348
10,293
9,728
28,957
10,784



NAME

OTHSVCOS

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
DAILY ACTIVITIES

DAILY PERSONAL CARE
EXERCISE

FEEDS, CLEANS, ETC.

FIELD TRIAL FOR ADVIL
FILL INSULIN SYRINGES
FILLS NEEDLES / INSULIN
FIXES THINGS IN THE HOME
FIXES THINGS AT THE HOME
GAVE INJECTION

GENERAL HOME CARE

GRAND DAUGHTER

HANDY MAN

HEARING TEST

HELP WITH CHILDREN

HELPS WITH LAWN / SNOW
HOUSEKEEP ING

HOUSEKEEP ING/CHAUFFEUR
LAUNDRY, DRESSING, COOKIN
MAINTENANCE ON 1.V.

MEALS /MEDIC ALERT

MEALS, BATHING, MEDS, ETC
OUTSIDE YARD WORK

OXYGEN DELIVERY/MAINTENAN
PHYSICAL

PHYSICAL THERAPY
POSTPREGNANCY CHECKUP
PREPARED MEALS MADE BEDS
PREPARED MEALS/ TRANSPORT
PREPARING INSULIN
RESPIRATORY THERAPY
SHOPPING & BILL PAYMENTS
(CONT"D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

ARADAMPPARPNEPRARPNEPENRPONWORPEPENRARANONRARRPOPMWOWS

FORMAT

Page: 16

TYPE  START END

25.0

CHAR 144 168

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

62,422
74,680
57,914

6,095

3,478
42,687
38,618
71,103
47,402
44,703
30,743
45,522
23,701
18,200
30,859
47,402
36,446
13,366
11,714
12,767

4,235
30,298
23,701
47,183
23,460
32,604

8,357
47,799
13,366
65,207
66,880
94,584



NAME

OTHSVCOS

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

FREQCY

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
SHOPPING, PAYING BILLS
SNOW REMOVAL, YARD WORK
SUPPORT/BEHAVIOR DISORDER
TAKE BLOOD PRESSURE

TAKE BLOOD PRESSURE/CHECK
TAKE HER BLOOD PRESSURE
THERAPY

TOOK BLOOD PRESSURE

TOTAL CARE HYGIENE

TRIM TOENAILS

WALK DOG

WASH CLOTH COOK DINNER
WASH COOKS CLEAN

WORKS AS AN ADVOCATE
WOUND CARE/ZIVS

TOTAL

PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS

DAYSPWK

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

1 EVERY WEEK

2 SOME WEEKS

3 ONLY CAME ONCE
TOTAL

# DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1-7
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

ORARRNRPWRRPRPUOMDODWO

2,83

UNWEIGHTED

42

20
2,203
382
191
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

7

635
2,196
2,838

FORMAT

Page: 17

TYPE  START END

25.0

CHAR 144 168

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

34,621
71,103
124,336
25,307
52,588
9,639
5,555
8,212
19,509
3,478
52,651
13,003
12,164
70,069
14,964
33,272,138

2.0 NuM 169 170

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

462,343
182,891
25,738,166
4,425,908
2,462,830
33,272,138

2.0 NuMm 171 172

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

126,684
7,533,972
25,611,482
33,272,138



NAME

DAYSPMO

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

# DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)

HOWOFTEN

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1-31

TOTAL

PROV_CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE

TMSPDAY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 ONCE PER DAY

2 MORE THAN ONCE PER DAY
3 24 HOURS PER DAY

TOTAL

TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP

HRSLONG

VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE

2 -6
TOTAL

HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

1-24

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

2

8
2,456
372
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

24

7

270
2,149
228
160
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

2,610
228
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

18

21
269
538
1,992
2,838

FORMAT

Page: 18

TYPE  START END

2.0 N 173 174

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

0

157,408
28,846,230
4,268,500
33,272,138

2.0 NuMm 175 176

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

230,224
71,859
3,392,156
24,837,076
2,938,121
1,802,703
33,272,138

2.0 Num 177 178

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

30,334,017
2,938,121
33,272,138
2.0 N 179 180

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

188,584
263,799
3,021,466
7,533,766
22,264,523
33,272,138



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION
MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED
VALUE
-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
1-59
TOTAL
SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2000
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
1-31
TOTAL
HHSFOOX AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$1.00 - $25.00
$25.01 - $200.00
$200.01 - $741.00
$741.01 - $10,000.00
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

a7
308
1,650
833
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

7

3

594
2,201
33
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

79
2,759
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

476
1,901
119
113
115
114
2,838

Page: 19

FORMAT TYPE  START END

2.0 NM 181 182

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

483,195
3,473,848
18,845,933
10,469,161
33,272,138

2.0 N 183 184

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

55,628
20,269
7,157,855
25,676,079
362,307
33,272,138

2.0 NuMm 185 186

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

929,326
32,342,812
33,272,138
8.2 N 187 194

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
22,055,083
1,461,646
1,465,519
1,936,304
1,152,987
33,272,138



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

Page: 20

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START  END
HHMROOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 195 202
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 476 5,200,599
0 1,812 21,240,296
$33.75 - $225.00 138 1,720,617
$225.01 - $635.48 142 1,800,093
$635.49 - $1,490.18 135 1,759,558
$1,490.19 - $10,972.03 135 1,550,974
TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138
HHMDOOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 203 210
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 476 5,200,599
0 1,501 18,599,530
$10.52 - $328.00 223 2,567,118
$328.01 - $540.00 226 2,260,273
$540.01 - $948.75 199 2,323,069
$948.76 - $12,978.80 213 2,321,549
TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138
HHPVOOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 211 217
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 476 5,200,599
0 2,238 26,570,200
$14.00 - $85.00 33 430,947
$85.01 - $354.00 30 357,310
$354.01 - $1,232.40 30 355,545
$1,232.41 - $5,000.00 31 357,538
TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138



MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION
HHVAOOX AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 476
0 2,330
$30.82 - $2,620.47 32
TOTAL 2,838
HHTROOX AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 476
0 2,359
$552.50 - $723.93 3
TOTAL 2,838
HHOFOOX AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 476
0 2,317
$39.00 - $1,833.33 45
TOTAL 2,838
HHSLOOX AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 476
0 2,032
$12.48 - $2,142.00 330
TOTAL 2,838

FORMAT

Page: 21

TYPE  START END

~
N

N 218 224

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
27,757,326
314,213
33,272,138

6.2 NUM 225 230

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
28,006,804
64,735
33,272,138

~
N

NM 281 287

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
27,125,396
946,142
33,272,138

7.2 NUM 238 244

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
24,263,742
3,807,796
33,272,138



NAME

HHWCOOX

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

HHOROOX

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)

HHOUOOX

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$35.00 - $5,012.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)

HHOTOOX

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0

$15.40 - $585.48
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0

$35.00 - $162.36
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

476
2,362
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

476
2,348
14
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

476
2,345
17
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

476
2,355

7
2,838

FORMAT TYPE

Page: 22

START END

[é)]
N

N 245 249

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
28,071,539
33,272,138
7.2 N 250 256

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
27,891,631
179,908
33,272,138

]
N

NUM 257 262

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
27,893,570
177,968
33,272,138

|®
N

NM 263 268

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
27,981,031
90,507
33,272,138



NAME

HHXPOOX

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

DESCRIPTION

SUM OF HHSFOOX - HHOTOOX (IMPUTED)

HHTCOOX

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$3.00 - $200.00
$200.01 - $499.90
$499.91 - $1,025.73
$1,025.74 - $12,978.80
TOTAL

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)

IMPFLAG

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

$3.00 - $220.00
$220.01 - $525.00
$525.01 - $1,108.50
$1,108.51 - $13,930.00
TOTAL

IMPUTATION STATUS

PERWTOOF

VALUE

0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION
1 COMPLETE HC DATA

2 COMPLETE MPC DATA

3 FULLY IMPUTED

4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED

TOTAL

FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2000

VALUE

0.000000 WEIGHT
1142.866634 - 58207.093105 WEIGHT
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

476
94
569
565
567
567
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

476
596
589
587
590
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

476
190
1,098
1,052
22
2,838

UNWEIGHTED

18
2,820
2,838

FORMAT

Page: 23

TYPE  START END

[ee]
N

8.2

1.0

12.6

N 269 276

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
885,579
7,219,390
6,383,924
7,188,453
6,394,193
33,272,138

NUM 277 284

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
7,330,169
6,546,413
7,218,177
6,976,779
33,272,138

N 285 285

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

5,200,599
1,962,439
12,849,360
13,052,710
207,030
33,272,138

N 286 207

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

0
33,272,138
33,272,138



Page: 24

MEPS HC-051H CODEBOOK
2000 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: January 31, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START  END
VARSTROO ~ VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2000 2.0 NUM 298 299
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
1- 56 2,838 33,272,138
TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138
VARPSUOO  VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2000 2.0 NUM 300 301
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
1-30 2,838 33,272,138

TOTAL 2,838 33,272,138



